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Vector Inverter Terminal Blocks
Signal Names

Printer Cable
SW1 JP2

SW  SPDT/SM

NOTE: Terminal 
block 8 and 9 
are jumped to 
force the 
inverter into 
open loop 
mode.

1. A
2. B
3. C
4. SE1
5. D03
6. D02
7. D01
8. SD
9. DI3
10. DI2
11. Dll
12. RES
13. STF
14. STR
15. OH
16. PCI
17. PZR
18. PZ
19. PBR
20. PB
21. PAR
22. PA
23. AG2
24. 5E
25. AG1
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19
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25
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JP3
1.
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10E
3
2
1
5
DA2
DAI

JEL.
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This female 
connector end 
connects to the 
M-M gender changer 
on the back face 
of the inverter 
cabinet.
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10E = 10V; 2 = signal input; 5 = Analog ground

Printer Cable
JP4
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VCC 5V

Acc 8E Board (TB5 or TB7)

JP2
Temporary jumper to 
make the inverter run 
forward. Will need to 
use PLC program and 
I/O of Pmac to control 
CW and CCW motion.

1. DaclA-h
2. DaclA-
3. AGnd
4. DaclBt
5. DaclB-
6. Agnd
7. Amp_enal+
8. Amp_enal-
9. Amp_flt+
10. Amp_flt-
11. Agnd
12. Agnd

12 HEADER

HEADER 25

This female 
connector end 
connects to the 
M-M gender changer 
on the back face 
of the interface 
cabinet

Amp_flt+ signal is not 
fully debugged. Fault 
circuit may need to be 
reworked.
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